
 

    ATN_ACC Asia Cup 2023 Match Schedule  

NO DAY DATE MATCH   Stage VENUE LOCAL TIME KABUL TIME PRE-MATCH (ATN) BROADCAST (ATN) STATUS  

Match - 1 Wed 30-Aug Pakistan vs Nepal Group A  Multan 2:30 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 2 Thu 31-Aug Sri Lanka vs Bangladesh Group B Pallekele 3:00 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 3 Sat 2-Sep India vs Pakistan Group A Pallekele 3:00 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 4 Sun 3-Sep Afghanistan vs Bangladesh Group B Lahore 2:30 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 5 Mon 4-Sep India vs Nepal Group A Pallekele 3:00 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 6 Tue 5-Sep Afghanistan vs Sri Lanka Group B Lahore 2:30 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 7 Wed 6-Sep TBA vs TBA Super Four Lahore 2:30 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 8 Sat 9-Sep TBA vs TBA Super Four  Colombo 3:00 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 9 Sun 10-Sep TBA vs TBA Super Four  Colombo 3:00 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 10 Tue 12-Sep TBA vs TBA Super Four  Colombo 3:00 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 11 Thu 14-Sep TBA vs TBA Super Four  Colombo 3:00 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 12 Fri 15-Sep TBA vs TBA Super Four  Colombo 3:00 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

Match - 13 Sun 17-Sep Final Final  Colombo 3:00 PM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM Live 

 


